
Cost Recovery for Emergency Services Fee Schedule 

 
The Township shall be authorized to collect fees for services according to the following 

schedule: 

 

1. Motor Vehicle Fee. For each Township owned emergency motor vehicle used in 

providing emergency services the following charges shall apply. 

 
Apparatus  per hour    

Rescue  $150.00  

Engine  $250.00  

Aerial  $300.00  

Support Vehicle $100.00  

 

2. Personnel Fee. Personnel cost (other than on-duty staff) will be charged at the 

average wage rate, including benefits, as determined by the Township Clerk. The 

average will be computed on an annual basis. 

 

3. Vehicle Extrication Fee. 

A charge of $500.00 for motor vehicle accidents that require the use of 

specialized tools such as the Jaws of Life to free an entrapped patient or patients 

from their damaged vehicle.  

 

4. Other Fees. Other fees shall include: the actual cost of any disposable supplies 

and materials used in providing an emergency service; the actual cost of renting 

or leasing any special equipment used in providing an emergency service; the 

replacement cost of any Township owned supplies and equipment damaged, lost 

or destroyed in providing an emergency service; the actual cost of any special 

consulting and technical services and/or laboratory costs incurred in providing an 

emergency service; the actual cost of any specialized services used in providing 

an emergency service; and, any actual costs incurred in preparing for, or 

evaluating an event subject to this ordinance. 

 

5. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this subsection, so long as a Fire 

Operating Millage is collected on the tax roll, residential fires shall have no 

charge. A residential fire is a fire occurring on a parcel of land with either a 

single-family, two-family or three-family residence thereon within Bangor 

Township. This residential waiver shall be void and the Township shall retain the 

right to charge if the fire is due to an unpermitted bonfire or other illegal activity. 

 

6. In the event that the total number of hours spent in providing an emergency 

service does not exceed one then there shall be no charge for the Township 

providing such emergency service. 

 

7. Exemption.  Emergency services provided to Township owned property shall be 

exempt from all of the charges authorized in this subsection. 

 



8. All costs assessed pursuant to this Ordinance shall become due within thirty (30) 

calendar days of the date of the statement, unless an appeal is pending. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ADOPTED:  December 9, 2009 via Resolution #09-031 

AMENDED: February 11, 2020 


